

Misc A 30 of 2016  
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order No 41  
Dated, 11.09.25

Today is fixed for taking step by the appellant. Appellant neither takes step nor files hazira. None moves on behalf of the appellant on repeated calls.

Appellant is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

To 05.01.26 for filing show cause by the appellant.

D/C

Additional District Judge  
F.T.C-3, Basirhat  
North 24 Parganas